Notice Inviting Tender for Transporting one consignment from Mumbai to Kolkata



BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited

6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata-700013

West Bengal, India.

Notice Inviting Tender for Transporting One Consignment from Mumbai to Kolkata

Tender No	LT/BCPL/Transportation/01/18-19
Tender Date	16 th May, 2018
Address for Bid submission & Evaluation	Purchase Department,
	Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals.
	6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata –700 013.
Last date & Time of Bid Submission	31 st May, 2018 up to 2:30Pm
Opening of Bid	31 st May, 2018 at 2:45Pm
Venue for Bid submission & Opening	Purchase Department,
	Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals.
	6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata –700 013.

<u>NIT</u>

SCOPE OF WORK

BCPL is inviting tender from reputed transporters for transporting one consignment from our Mumbai Works to Manicktala (Kolkata) Works, as per terms and conditions given below. For details of Pick-Up & Delivery Address, bill of material refer to Price Quoting Format Annexure-I.

Bid submission Criteria:

Bidders to be submitted their Price Bid in the given format as Anexure-I, duly signed and stamped by authorized person in a single sealed covers with all the relevant supporting documents to establish the eligibility. The sealed Envelope to be super scribed with tender no, tender date, tender due date, firm name, firm address, contact no, addressed to the DM (Purchase), BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, KOLKATA-700 013.

The sealed envelop super-scribed with all the details to be dropped to tender box kept at Purchase Department at corporate office within the stipulated time.

Notice Inviting Tender for Transporting one consignment from Mumbai to Kolkata

VALIDITY OF OFFER:

Bidders shall keep their offer valid for a period 30 days from the due date / extended due date (if any) of the tenderopening.

NON-CONFORMANCE

Tenders not conforming to the above mentioned requirement are liable to be rejected.

RIGHT OF ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION

Mere issue of tender document and submission of bids does not necessarily qualify for consideration of bids Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd reserve the right to accept or reject any tender either in part or in full without assigning any reason whatsoever.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 100% Payment on Successful delivery of the consignment.

Transit Damage: Any damage during transportation will be recovered from the bill value.

Transit Insurance: Transit Insurance to bear by transporter.

SCHEDULE OF CONFIRMATION

Questionnaire on Commercial Points to be answered by the Bidder

- 1.0 Name of Bidder Firm/Company
- 1.1 Address:
- 1.2 Telephone No. :
- 1.3 Fax. No. & E-mail Address:
- 1.4 Banker's Name & Address:
- 1.5 Name & Full address of Chief Executive:
- 1.6 Name, Designation and full address of contact person and:

Cell No.,

- 1.7 Place of manufacture of supply item:
- 1.8 Other information if any (enclose separate sheets) :
- 1.9 VALIDITY OF BID
- 2.0 Please confirm the validity of Bid to be 3 months:
- 3.0 Are you registered as Micro or Small Enterprise:
- (if yes pl submit valid registration certificate)

E-mail address.

STAMPED & SIGNED BY THE BIDDER

2 of 3

Notice Inviting Tender for Transporting one consignment from Mumbai to Kolkata

Annexure-I (Format for price quotation):

Description	Basic Price to transport the Consignment	Taxes@%	Total for transportation of the Consignment
Transportation of one consignment by Road Ways			
Pick Up From Mumbai Works @ 502, SV Savarkar			
Marg, Pravadevi, Mumbai – 400 025			
Delivery at Manicktala Works @ 164 Manicktala			
Main Road, Kolkata – 700 054			
Content of the Consignment:			
Arachis Oil – 313 Ltrs			
Light Liquid Paraffin – 13,289Ltrs			
Canthra B – 135Ltrs			
Oil Red AB Cos – 1Kg			
Oil Yellow NPS Cos – 1.5Kgs			
100ml PET Bottles – 50,000Pcs			
400ml PET Bottles – 1,40,655Pcs			
200ml PET Bottles – 15,805Pcs			
Printed Labels – 3,70,000Pcs			
Corrugated Boxes – 13,856Pcs			
PP Caps – 2,18,000Pcs			
Strapping Rolls – 30Kgs			
Gum Tape – 312Kgs			
Adhesive – 30Kgs			
Combined Packaging Material – 2,29,922 Pcs			

Rate to be quoted as per given above format# L-1 will be evaluated on the quoted total cost.

Tenderers are requested to sign & stamp in all pages of bid document and submit along with their price offer. BOQ/Price bid to be printed on bidders' letter head and submit inside the Price Bid.

<u>Manger(Purchase)</u> <u>BCPL,</u> <u>6, GC Avenue,</u> <u>Kolkata – 700 013.</u>



(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) Purchase Dept.: 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata 700 013

<u>Corrigendum</u>

<u>Corrigendum No: LT/BCPL/Transportation/01/18-19/Corri-1</u> Date: 31st May, 2018.

This corrigendum is issued to extend the due date of our Tender no: LT/BCPL/Transportation/01/18-19, Dated: 16th May, 2018 for Transporting One Consignment from Mumbai to Kolkata, which was due on 31st May, 2018.

Last date & Time of Bid Submission
8 th June, 2018 up to 2:30Pm
Opening of Bid
8 th June, 2018 at 2:45Pm

Other then the above mentioned changes rest all published details in the said tender remains unchanged.



(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) Purchase Dept.: 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue,

. Kolkata 700 013

<u>Corrigendum</u>

Corrigendum No: LT/BCPL/Transportation/01/18-19/Corri-2 Date: 8th June, 2018.

This corrigendum is issued to extend the due date of our Tender no: LT/BCPL/Transportation/01/18-19, Dated: 16th May, 2018 for Transporting One Consignment from Mumbai to Kolkata, which was due on 31st May, 2018 then extended till 8th June, 2018.

Published Criteria / Parameters	Amended as	
Last date & Time of Bid Submission	Last date & Time of Bid Submission	
31st May, 2018 up to 2:30Pm		
	15 th June, 2018 up to 2:30Pm	
Then Extended till 8 th June, 2018 up to 2:30Pm		
Opening of Bid	Opening of Bid	
31st May, 2018 at 2:45Pm		
-	15 th June, 2018 at 2:45Pm	
Then Extended till 8 th June, 2018 up to 2:45Pm		

Other then the above mentioned changes rest all published details in the said tender remains unchanged.



(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) Purchase Dept.: 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue,

. Kolkata 700 013

<u>Corrigendum</u>

<u>Corrigendum No: LT/BCPL/Transportation/01/18-19/Corri-3</u> Date: 15th June, 2018.

This corrigendum is issued to extend the due date of our Tender no: LT/BCPL/Transportation/01/18-19, Dated: 16th May, 2018 for Transporting One Consignment from Mumbai to Kolkata, which was due on 31st May, 2018 then extended till 15th June, 2018.

Published Criteria / Parameters	Amended as
Last date & Time of Bid Submission	Last date & Time of Bid Submission
31 _{st} May, 2018 up to 2:30Pm	
	22 nd June, 2018 up to 2:30Pm
Then Extended till 15 th June, 2018 up to 2:30Pm	
Opening of Bid	Opening of Bid
31st May, 2018 at 2:45Pm	
	22 nd June, 2018 at 2:45Pm
Then Extended till 15 th June, 2018 up to 2:45Pm	

Other then the above mentioned changes rest all published details in the said tender remains unchanged.



(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) Purchase Dept.: 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue,

Kolkata 700 013

<u>Corrigendum</u>

Corrigendum No: LT/BCPL/Transportation/01/18-19/Corri-4 Date: 22nd June, 2018.

This corrigendum is issued to extend the due date of our Tender no: LT/BCPL/Transportation/01/18-19, Dated: 16th May, 2018 for Transporting One Consignment from Mumbai to Kolkata, which was due on 31st May, 2018 then extended till 22nd June, 2018.

Published Criteria / Parameters	Amended as
Last date & Time of Bid Submission	Last date & Time of Bid Submission
31 _{st} May, 2018 up to 2:30Pm	
	3 rd July, 2018 up to 2:30Pm
Then Extended till 15 th June, 2018 up to 2:30Pm	
Opening of Bid	Opening of Bid
31st May, 2018 at 2:45Pm	
	3 rd July, 2018 at 2:45Pm
Then Extended till 15 th June, 2018 up to 2:45Pm	

Other then the above mentioned changes rest all published details in the said tender remains unchanged.